
M A K I N G  M E M O R I E S

PREFErRED PARTNERS

COMPANY NAME EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER WEBSITE 
PHOTOGRAPHY
Andre M Photo & Video info@andrem.co.za Andre Malan 072 426 3736 www.andrem.co.za

Black Tie Events (DJ, Video, Photos & 
Photobooth) 

willie@black-tie.co.za Willie 082 060 4904 www.black-tie.co.za

Chillipix (Photo, Video & Photobooth) eugene@chillipix.co.za Eugene 072 843 9243 www.chillipix.co.za 

Compassion Art Photography sheree@compassionart.co.za Sheree / Billy 083 320 6992 www.compassionart.co.za

DGR Photography hello@dgrphotography.co.za Dean Goosen 074 385 7591 www.dgrphotography.co.za

Erasmedia Productions Pty LTD info@erasmediapro.co.za Erasmus Nche 071 012 6630 www.erasmediapro.co.za

Light Flair Photography info@lfphotography.co.za Franco Oosthuizen 082 929 3236 www.lfphotography.co.za

ML Photography Inc info@mlphotographyinc.com Lena 076 891 2608 www.mlphotographyinc.com

Patrick Furter the Photographer info@patrickfurter.co.za Patrick Furter 082 550 0139 www.patrickfurter.co.za

RDK Photography renske@rdkphotography.co.za Renske De Klerk 082 075 4691 www.rdkphotography.co.za

VIDEOGRAPHY 
Duck Soup Productions info@ducksproductions.co.za Eugene 072 856 1877 www.ducksproductions.co.za

Smook Photography & Videography smook.photography@gmail.com Ryno Smook 082 308 4236 www.smookphotography.home.blog

CAKES 
Kelly Jaynes Cake Boutique kelly@kellyjayne.co.za Kelly Finlayson 084 678 9121 www.kellyjayne.co.za

Sugar n Ice sugar.n.ice@mweb.co.za Kate De Waal 011 788 1202 www.sugar-n-ice.co.za

Sweet Joy info@sweetjoy.co.za Karin / Joy 084 664 7662 www.sweetjoy.co.za

The Turquoise Squirrel Patisserie elli@turquoise-squirrel.co.za Elli 074 382 7777 www.turquoise-squirrel.co.za

COUTURE  
Bridal and Tuxedo info@bridalandtuxedo.co.za Nela 082 337 9056 www.bridalandtuxedo.co.za

Calegra Bridal House corne@calegra.co.za Corne 072 240 3895 www.calegra.co.za

Diamond Love Bridal Couture info@diamondlovebridal.co.za Tumi / Mpho 083 327 7389 www.diamondlovebridal.co.za

Estelle Visser Designs estellebridalcollection@gmail.com Estelle Visser 072 478 1855 www.estelledesigns.co.za

Jacoba Clothing nina@ninefruits.co.za 
nicolenewelmans@gmail.com

Nina 
Nicolene

082 926 3882 
082 456 1310

www.jacobaclothing.co.za

Olivelli Bridal & Evening info@olivelli.co.za Anette / Estelle 011 782 1155 www.olivelli.co.za

Zodwa Bridal anna@zodwacollection.co.za
annastanciah@gmail.com

Anna 082 387 6395 www.zodwacollection.co.za

ACCOMMODATION 
Avianto info@avianto.co.za Reception 011 668 3000 www.avianto.co.za

Country Park info@countrypark.co.za Marina 083 256 7000 www.countrypark.co.za

Cradle Valley Guest House info@cradlevalley.co.za Wilme 079 697 3039 www.cradlevalley.co.za

Hartley Manor bookings@hartleymanor.co.za Tasha Faber 082 548 0916 www.hartleymanor.co.za

Monchique Guest House info@monchique.co.za Giselle 082 551 0851 www.monchique.co.za

Nice by Nature info@nicebynature.co.za Shelley 073 789 6016 www.nicebynature.co.za

Random Harvest cottages@rhn.co.za David 072 562 3396 www.rhn.co.za

Usambara Lodge accommodation@usambara.co.za Chad 082 861 8067 www.usambara.co.za

* This list is subject to change. Please keep checking the Oakfield Farm website for the current list.



* This list is subject to change. Please keep checking the Oakfield Farm website for the current list.

HAIR STYLIST 
Bella Blue (Hair & MakeUp) bellamellett@gmail.com Bella 079 624 0757 N.A

Exclusive Bridal Hair msyaltena@hotmail.com Yolandi / Santi 079 018 4487 www.bridalhairgauteng.co.za

JEWELLERY / DIAMONDS 
Nightfall Diamonds design@nightfalldiamonds.co.za Belinda 082 335 0721 www.nightfalldiamonds.co.za

MAKE UP ARTIST 
Cathy Heaton Professional Make Up cathy@cathyheaton.co.za Cathy Heaton 082 601 3625 www.cathyheaton.co.za

Erin Smylie (Hair & Make-up) erinsmylie@gmail.com Erin Smylie 082 681 0642 www.erinsmylie.co.za

Janell Donders Make-Up donders@worldonline.co.za Janell Donders 082 292 3083 www.wedding-makeup.co.za

STATIONERY & GIFTS 
Chocolate Turquoise Creative (& Décor) shevaun@chocolate-turquoise.co.za Shevaun 082 415 3893 www.chocolate-turquoise.co.za

Fralenco Wedding Stationery fralenco@fralenco.co.za Dalena 082 931 1128 www.fralenco.co.za

I Do - Creative Concepts wedo@i-do.co.za Elaine Botha 082 571 0086 www.i-do.co.za

Pistachio Designs admin@pistachiodesigns.co.za Bianca 064 511 7897 www.pistachiodesigns.co.za

Teelee Wedding & Event Stationery info@teelee.co.za Tracy 084 569 2095 www.teelee.co.za

The Crazy Lemon info@crazylemon.co.za Monique 011 704 8804 www.crazylemon.co.za

DJ & ENTERTAINMENT 
Cream Cheese Professional DJs info@creamcheese.co.za Morne  / Andrew 011 462 1103 www.creamcheese.co.za

Epic Sound info@epicsound.co.za Gerhard 083 324 6589 www.epicsound.co.za

Perfect Tone Music / Silent Disco enquiries@perfecttonemusic.co.za Tony Brinsford 072 921 6969 www.perfecttonemusic.co.za

Prelude Entertainment prelude@imaginet.co.za Trevor 083 321 3637 www.preludeentertainment.co.za

Purple Tomato Entertainment info@purpletomatoentertainment.
co.za

Mark / Chris 079 349 6717 www.purpletomatoentertainment.co.za

Sound Worx info@soundworx.co.za Barry 082 330 9969 www.soundworx.co.za

Starry Night info@starrynight.co.za Roy 082 461 8702 www.starrynight.co.za

V & E Entertainment info@vande.co.za Verushka & Eugene 072 034 5834 www.vande.co.za

LIVE MUSIC 
Emil Struwig (Live Music / Singer) bookings@emilstruwig.co.za Emil 061 505 6584 www.emilstruwig.co.za

Gifted Folks Musical Empire info@giftedfolks.com
isabelle.makola@giftedfolks.com

Isabelle 079 408 2408 www.giftedfolks.com

Rike on Sax (Sax) rikecoetzer@gmail.com Rike Coetzer 082 784 4719 www.thesaxplayer.co.za

Vivienne Harpist vivienne.elizabeth94@gmail.com Vivienne 072 613 5392 www.harpevents.co.za

DÉCOR, DRAPING & FLOWERS 
CS Events czar@csevents.co.za Czar 083 700 9603 www.csevents.co.za

Happily Ever After Wedding Design & Décor happilyeverafter@webmail.co.za Bronwyn / Wynand 060 910 1870 www.heaweddings.co.za

Kuyana Event Design kudzi.mutero@gmail.com Kudzi 063 927 4586 www.kuyanaeventdesign.com

Magnifique Floral Art (on-site) info@magnifiquefloralart.co.za Erna & Denise 079 413 7180 On Site @ Oakfield - Visit Facebook 

Oopsie Daisy Flowers charlene@oopsiedaisyflowers.co.za
michelle@oopsiedaisyflowers.co.za

Charlene / Michelle 082 553 4757
082 452 3401

www.oopsiedaisyflowers.co.za

Purplebell Events info@purplebell.co.za Lomien Botha 083 327 3261 www.purplebell.co.za

Ruby Moon Weddings sally@rubymoon.co.za Sally 082 459 4096 www.rubymoonweddings.blogspot.com

MARRIAGE OFFICER 
Callie Venter callie@connexo.co.za Callie Venter 084 410 3397 www.connexo.co.za

Professional Marriage Officers info@marriageofficer.co.za Ryan Hogarth 082 960 0933 www.marriageofficer.co.za

Marry Me - Rodger rodger@marry-me.co.za Rodger Smylie 082 855 7491 www.marry-me.co.za

New Beginnings Church tyronne@newbeginningchurch.co.za
tyronne.eilenberg@me.com

Tyronne Eilenberg 083 230 4147 www.newbeginningschurch.co.za

Rev Andrew Christie andrew@willowhillvcf.co.za Andrew 083 415 9620 www.willowhillvcf.co.za



HIRING COMPANIES 
LA Weddings - Lounge Around didi@loungearound.co.za;

info@loungearound.co.za
Didi / Khumi 062  194 7531 www.laweddings.co.za

LEGAL
Hattingh & Scholtz Attorneys belinda@hs-attorneys.co.za Belinda / Inez 082 448 1234 www.hs-attorneys.co.za

Monique Oosthuizen Attorneys monique@mprok.co.za Monique 083 244 1649 www.mprok.co.za

Tiaan Smuts Attorneys liesl@tsa.co.za Liesl Kriel 012 342 0350 www.tsa.co.za

HONEYMOON 
Flight Centre Private Associate carla.vaneck@flightcentre.co.za Carla De Jongh 074 799 0001 www.flightcentre.co.za/associates/our-

team/pretoria

OTHER / SPECIALITY 
Kiekie Booth (PhotoBooth VW Kombi) info@kiekiebooth.co.za Joan 082 887 6977 www.kiekiebooth.co.za

Picture Perfect Photo Booth info@pppbooth.co.za Donovan 073 327 1753 www.pppbooth.co.za

Reconnect Day Spa (Mobile Day Spa) manager@reconnectdayspa.co.za Kay 082 253 5208 www.reconnectdayspa.co.za

* This list is subject to change. Please keep checking the Oakfield Farm website for the current list.


